BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Establishment of a Collaborative Working Case for Non-Residential Rate Design and Related Issues Ordered in Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri's Recent General Rate Cases.

) File No. EW-2024-0031

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri") for its entry of

)

)

)

)

appearance and withdrawal of counsel state:

1. Jennifer Moore and Wendy Tatro hereby enter their appearance on behalf of

Ameren Missouri in this matter.

2. Jermaine Grubbs has resigned from Ameren Missouri and will no longer represent

Ameren Missouri before the Missouri Public Service Commission.

3. All pleadings or other communications regarding the case may continue to be sent

to <u>AmerenMOService@ameren.com</u>.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Wendy K. Tatro Wendy K. Tatro, #60261 Director and Assistant General Counsel Jennifer Moore, #75056 Senior Corporate Counsel Ameren Missouri P.O. Box 66149 St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 (314) 554-3484 (phone) (314) 554-4014 (fax) AmerenMOService@ameren.com

ATTORNEYS FOR UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a AMEREN MISSOURI

/s/ Jermaine Grubbs

Jermaine Grubbs, #68970 Corporate Counsel 1901 Chouteau Ave. P. O. Box 149 (MC 1310) St. Louis, MO 63166 (314) 554-2041 (telephone) (314) 554-4014 (facsimile) AmerenMOService@ameren.com

WITHDRAWING AS ATTORNEY FOR UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a AMEREN MISSOURI

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that true and correct copies of the foregoing was served on the parties on the certified service list via electronic mail (e-mail) on this 7th day of December, 2023.

> <u>/s/ Jermaine Grubbs</u> Jermaine Grubbs